1.1190_UK - 1
Ref. 1.1190_UK - 2024-06-07  www.axel-larsson.se
BUTTERFLY VALVE
AL 44-590                  Double offset
Description
AL 44-590 is a double offset valve for mounting between flanges
according to EN 1092-1, 2, DIN 2631-35 and A B16.5. The valve has
a splitted shaft, a replacable liner and a mounting flange for actuators

25 bar 50 70 100 150 220
Torque values above without safety factor.
Ordering key
Ordering example:  AL 44-590 - 5 - 5 - 9 - 0 - B - DN 100
Type Model Body material Seat material Disc material Connection
AL 44-590 5 = 2E 6 - Low carbon steel 1.1156 (A352 LCC)
5 - Carbon steel 1.0625 (A216 WCB)
4 - Stainless steel 1.4408 (A351 CF8M)
9 - R-PTFE (PTFE + 25% glass fibre)
8 - FIRE SAFE (R-PTFE + INCONEL)
7 - INCONEL 718 (2.4668)
0 - Stainless steel 1.4408 (CF8M)
   - Stainless steel 1.4409 (ASTM A351 CF3M) *
   - Stainless steel 1.4027 (ASTM CA-40) *
      *  Stated in clear text
B = Wafer
T = Lug
1.1190_UK - 2
Ref. 1.1190_UK - 2024-06-07  www.axel-larsson.se
BUTTERFLY VALVE
AL 44-590                  Double offset
PTFE seat Fire Safe seat
Metal/Metal
seat
No Part Material
1 Body Low carbon steel 1.1156 (A352 LCC)
Carbon steel 1.0625 (A216 WCB)
Stainless steel 1.4408 (A351 CF8M)
2 Disc DN50-125: Stainless steel 1.4409 (ASTM A351 CF3M)
DN150-600:
55xx: Stainless steel 1.4027 (ASTM CA-40)
54xx, 56xx: Stainless steel 1.4408 (ASTM A351 CF8M)
3 Ring flange Carbon steel  1.0425
Stainless steel 1.4404 (AISI 316L)
4 Shaft 54XX, 56XX: Stainless steel1.4462
55XX: Stainless steel 1.4021 (AISI 420)
5 Pivot DN50-125: Stainless steel 1.4404 (AISI 316L)
DN150-600: Stainless steel 1.4021 (AISI 420)/1.4462
6 Cover DN50-125: -
DN150-600: Carbon steel  1.4025 /
Stainless steel 1.4401 (AISI 316)
7 Pin DN50-125: -
54XX, 56XX DN150-600: Stainless steel 1.4462
55XX DN150-600: Stainless steel 1.4021 (AISI 420)
8 Seat XX70 DN50-125: INCONEL 718 2.4668
XX80: FIRE SAFE (R-PTFE + INCONEL)
XX90: R-PTFE (PTFE reinforced by 25 % glass fibre)
9 Washer Stainless steel 1.4404 (AISI 316L)
10 Packing gland DN50-125: Stainless steel 1.4401 (AISI 316)
54XX, 55XX DN150-600: Stainless steel 1.4401 (AISI 316)
56XX DN150-300: Stainless steel 1.4401 (AISI 316)
56XX DN350-600: Stainless steel 1.4404 (AISI 316L)
11 Gland flange 54XX, 55XX, 56XX DN50-125: Stainless steel l 1.4308 (CF8)
54XX, 55XX, 56XX DN150-600: Stainless steel 1.4301
(AISI 304)
12 Bolt Stainless steel  A4
No Part Material
13 Nut Stainless steel A4
14 Washer Stainless steel A4
15 Flange sealing Graphite min. 98%
16 Seal Graphite
17 Bracket DN50-125, 500, 600: Carbon steel 1.0553
DN150-400: Carbon steel 1.0576
18 Bolt Stainless steel A4
19 Retaining sleeve Stainless steel 1.4404 (AISI 316L)
20 Bolt Stainless steel A4
21 Bushing Xx70, Xx80: Stainless steel 1.4404 (AISI 316L)
+ nickel plated
XX90: TP IGUS
22 Packing Graphite min. 98%
23 Washer Stainless steel A4
24 Nut Stainless steel A4
25 Bolt Stainless steel A4
26 Rivet Stainless steel A4